Reference Layout for nRF7002-CEAA

Config 1: nRF7002-CEAA Reference Layout - Config 1

of d2| | e 8lslslgl |«
= EIE|l 3|le|=| 3Bl|5)|g|al4alo] &
— oo 212 11 _f_ <
g =zlz| =E|8 2135|255 S
T 1212 mlo|o O =]
o| <\<| oj]<|<) a)\d\o|S|c] 8
U1A U1B
2 23 859 388835 &
E EE 222 5550682 3 B15S | ReserveD
VDDIO 5 OO0 LHEx ———_—oa S B19 D9
B12 S 2z 28 255398 =@ PWRIOVDD Er| D OND 77
lovop * ?® x@S6 CCCC RESERVED GND
gom PWRIOVDD D3 €9 || 2.2uF C18 RESERVED GND D13
C18 © = B17 [ C17] [ 100nF C20 D16
[ = OTP_VDD ———— RESERVED GND
2.2uF = - K5 D20
NC GND
. VBAT K7 E3
Diplexer - NC GND
1 = BUCKVBATS £ C71|2.2uF L5 NC GND £5
GND 5G = L16 C6 || 4.7uF L7 E7
TXRF1 D18 U K9 C5 || 1.0pF e o E9
RECOM | CcoM GND 2 TXRFO__G16 JLREC ARRYERr VDD_BUCK oy E11
AR us T C3 | [ 0.22uF Al o E13
3 RFBUCKVDD | | 0221 GND GND
GND 2.4G 1 A7 F7
F3 f— A3 GND GND =)
f— F1 f— PWRBUCKVDD = GND GND
= = VBAT | A18 F11
BUCKVBAT L T A0 gmg gzg F13
PALDO 1 VDD_BUCK C5 GND GND H20
PALDO E16 K3 BUCKOUT C7 J1
PAVDD1 BUCKOUT GND GND
PAIDO 114 | ,/ons nRF7002 BUCKVMID |23__BUCKVMID ~3.3uH 9| Cnp oD 12
C1l GND GND K20
PALDO ——=C8 —=C2 =—=Cl ——=cC4 3 | o oD B
PALDO _ L20 10nF A4.7uF | 4.7uF| 0.47uF D1 L9
PALDO K1 D5 GND GND (18
SXLDO K16 8 a 8 o BUCKVSS D7 GND GND
SXLDO 2 S @ 28 Za Connect to an isolated metal plane GND
a & % 2 2Q on top layer with vias to isolated
——Cl2 —=Ci11 C14 metal plane on layer2. Connect 2:3
100nF | 47pF | o47ur  MRF7002-CEAA ! = alg vias to layer3. e NRF7002-CEAA -
>~ - =[> See the layout in layer2 & 3. = =
a o
a o
— % g a 9 zla L1 should be placed >2.5mm
= al B % 2 22 away from RF chip outer pads and
c10_le13 |cie |cis 1 Crystal =
l.Ouj 22nF[1.0pF 2. 2uF |:|
e ———— 40MHz
. . ) Title
Nordic Semiconductor does not warrant the accuracy or completeness of this .
documentation or any included information. Nordic Semiconductor makes no nRF7002-CEAA Reference Layout - Config 1
assurances that»thls design W|_II meet specification, b_e ap_propna_te fqr your Size Config No. | Device Revision
application, or fit for any particular purpose, or that it will function in an
implementation. Nordic Semiconductor also does not claim that the design is Ad 1 NRF7002-CEAA 1.1 .
o, o gty oty st | ooy St o NORDIC
¥ sign Imp ° ty of your app : File:  nrf7002_ceaa_configL.SchDoc DrawnBy: _ PRBU SEMICONDUCTOR
© Nordic Semiconductor — All rights reserved. TP Ta—
Classification:  PUBLIC
2 3 4




	nRF7002-CEAA config1 Schematic("Selected Document")
	nrf7002_ceaa_config1.SchDoc
	Components
	C1
	C1-1
	C1-2

	C2
	C2-1
	C2-2

	C3
	C3-1
	C3-2

	C4
	C4-1
	C4-2

	C5
	C5-1
	C5-2

	C6
	C6-1
	C6-2

	C7
	C7-1
	C7-2

	C8
	C8-1
	C8-2

	C9
	C9-1
	C9-2

	C10
	C10-1
	C10-2

	C11
	C11-1
	C11-2

	C12
	C12-1
	C12-2

	C13
	C13-1
	C13-2

	C14
	C14-1
	C14-2

	C15
	C15-1
	C15-2

	C16
	C16-1
	C16-2

	C17
	C17-1
	C17-2

	C18
	C18-1
	C18-2

	F1
	F1-1
	F1-2
	F1-3
	F1-5
	F1-6
	F1-7

	L1
	L1-1
	L1-2

	U1A
	U1-A3
	U1-A5
	U1-A9
	U1-A11
	U1-A16
	U1-B2
	U1-B4
	U1-B6
	U1-B8
	U1-B10
	U1-B12
	U1-B17
	U1-C1
	U1-C3
	U1-D3
	U1-D18
	U1-E16
	U1-F1
	U1-F3
	U1-F5
	U1-G16
	U1-J3
	U1-J5
	U1-J9
	U1-J11
	U1-J14
	U1-K1
	U1-K3
	U1-K9
	U1-K11
	U1-K13
	U1-K16
	U1-L1
	U1-L11
	U1-L13
	U1-L16
	U1-L20

	U1B
	U1-A1
	U1-A7
	U1-A13
	U1-A18
	U1-A20
	U1-B15
	U1-B19
	U1-C5
	U1-C7
	U1-C9
	U1-C11
	U1-C13
	U1-C16
	U1-C18
	U1-C20
	U1-D1
	U1-D5
	U1-D7
	U1-D9
	U1-D11
	U1-D13
	U1-D16
	U1-D20
	U1-E3
	U1-E5
	U1-E7
	U1-E9
	U1-E11
	U1-E13
	U1-F7
	U1-F9
	U1-F11
	U1-F13
	U1-H20
	U1-J1
	U1-J7
	U1-K5
	U1-K7
	U1-K20
	U1-L3
	U1-L5
	U1-L7
	U1-L9
	U1-L18

	X1
	X1-1
	X1-3


	Nets
	AFELDO
	Pins
	C16-2
	U1-J9

	NetLabels
	AFELDO


	BUCKEN
	Pins
	U1-J5

	NetLabels
	BUCKEN


	BUCKOUT
	Pins
	L1-1
	U1-K3

	NetLabels
	BUCKOUT


	BUCKVMID
	Pins
	C8-2
	U1-J3

	NetLabels
	BUCKVMID


	COEX_REQ
	Pins
	U1-A5

	NetLabels
	COEX_REQ


	DIGVDD
	Pins
	C10-1
	U1-F1

	NetLabels
	DIGVDD


	GND
	Pins
	C1-1
	C2-1
	C3-1
	C4-1
	C5-1
	C6-1
	C7-1
	C8-1
	C9-1
	C10-2
	C11-1
	C12-1
	C13-1
	C14-1
	C15-1
	C16-1
	C17-1
	C18-1
	F1-2
	F1-5
	F1-7
	U1-A1
	U1-A7
	U1-A13
	U1-A18
	U1-A20
	U1-B15
	U1-B19
	U1-C5
	U1-C7
	U1-C9
	U1-C11
	U1-C13
	U1-C16
	U1-C18
	U1-D1
	U1-D5
	U1-D7
	U1-D9
	U1-D11
	U1-D13
	U1-D16
	U1-D20
	U1-E3
	U1-E5
	U1-E7
	U1-E9
	U1-E11
	U1-E13
	U1-F7
	U1-F9
	U1-F11
	U1-F13
	U1-H20
	U1-J1
	U1-J7
	U1-K1
	U1-K20
	U1-L3
	U1-L9
	U1-L18
	X1-2
	X1-4


	GRANT
	Pins
	U1-A11

	NetLabels
	GRANT


	HOST_IRQ
	Pins
	U1-B10

	NetLabels
	HOST_IRQ


	NetU1_C20
	Pins
	U1-C20


	NetU1_K5
	Pins
	U1-K5


	NetU1_K7
	Pins
	U1-K7


	NetU1_L5
	Pins
	U1-L5


	NetU1_L7
	Pins
	U1-L7


	PALDO
	Pins
	C11-2
	C12-2
	U1-E16
	U1-J14
	U1-L20

	NetLabels
	PALDO
	PALDO
	PALDO


	PWRIOVDD
	Pins
	C9-2
	C17-2
	U1-B17
	U1-D3


	QSPI_CLK
	Pins
	U1-C1

	NetLabels
	QSPI_CLK


	QSPI_DIO0
	Pins
	U1-B2

	NetLabels
	QSPI_DIO0


	QSPI_DIO1
	Pins
	U1-B4

	NetLabels
	QSPI_DIO1


	QSPI_DIO2
	Pins
	U1-A3

	NetLabels
	QSPI_DIO2


	QSPI_DIO3
	Pins
	U1-B6

	NetLabels
	QSPI_DIO3


	QSPI_SS
	Pins
	U1-C3

	NetLabels
	QSPI_SS


	RF_COM
	Pins
	F1-6

	NetLabels
	RF_COM


	RFVDD
	Pins
	C13-2
	U1-K13

	NetLabels
	RFVDD


	STATUS0
	Pins
	U1-B8

	NetLabels
	STATUS0


	SW_CTRL0
	Pins
	U1-A16

	NetLabels
	SW_CTRL0


	SW_CTRL1
	Pins
	U1-A9

	NetLabels
	SW_CTRL1


	SXLDO
	Pins
	C14-2
	U1-K16

	NetLabels
	SXLDO


	TXRF0
	Pins
	F1-3
	U1-G16

	NetLabels
	TXRF0


	TXRF1
	Pins
	F1-1
	U1-D18

	NetLabels
	TXRF1


	VBAT
	Pins
	C1-2
	C5-2
	C6-2
	C7-2
	U1-F5
	U1-K9
	U1-L1
	U1-L16


	VDD_BUCK
	Pins
	C2-2
	C3-2
	C4-2
	L1-2
	U1-F3
	U1-L13


	VDDIO
	Pins
	C18-2
	U1-B12


	XOLDO
	Pins
	C15-2
	U1-J11

	NetLabels
	XOLDO


	XON
	Pins
	U1-L11
	X1-1

	NetLabels
	XON


	XOP
	Pins
	U1-K11
	X1-3

	NetLabels
	XOP






